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SUPERIOR COURT-OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

The People of the State of California,

Pranite, CASENO
v * A33a139
ROMAN RAYMOND POLANSKI, INDICTMENT
Defendaot.

Toe soid ROMAN RAYHOND POLANSKT.,. L. » o

is sccuned by the Grisd Jury of the County of Lo
of the c<imn of FURNISHING A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE.TO.A MINOR, in Vielatlon
of Section uaaora) of the Kealth and Safety Gode, State of Caiifornia, -

s, State of Celifornin, hy this indfezoznt, i

a felony,

comumitted prior to the fiading of this udictment, and 2 follaws:
That oo or sbout the  1OTh  day of March, 1§77, at 3zd fn the Couaty of

Yees Angeles, Stste of Califernia, the xaid efeadant, ROMAN RAYNORD POLANSK

and..attenpl, ta furnish to 3.
4o wit, Methaqualone.
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COUNT I1I
For a further and separate cause of action, being a different offense of thasemn:classofictis
andoffenses as the charge st forth in Count T
hereof, the said ROMAN RAYMOND POLANSKI

is accused by the Grand Jury of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, by this indictment,
of the erime of  LEWD OR LASCIVIOUS ACT UPON CHILD UNDER FOURTEEN,

in Violation of Section 268  Penal Code of California, a felony,

committed prior to the finding of this indictment, and as follows: -
That on or sbout the 10th  day of  March, 1977, &t and in the County of
Los Angeles, State of California, the said defendant, ~ _ROMAN RAYMOND POLANSKI * o

did willully, unlawfully and feloniously and lewdly commit.a lewd and lascivious
act upon and with the body and certain parts end members thereof a
thirteen-year-old girl, a child under the age of fourteen years, with
the intent of arousing, appealing to, and gratifying the lust, passions,
and sexual desires of the said defendent and the said child.
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COUNT -1 :
For a further and separate cause of action, being a different offense of the same class of crimes
and offenses as the charges set forth i all preceding counts

hereof, the said ROMAN RAYMOND POLANSKI

is accused by the Grand Jury of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, by this indictment,

of the crime of  UNLAWFUL SEXUAL INTERCOURSE,

in Violation of Section  261.5 , Penal Code of California, a felony,
committed prior o the finding of this indictment, and s follows: « «- - - %
That on or sbout the  10th dayof  March, 1977 =r . at and in the County of

Los Angeles, State of California, the said defendant, ~ -ROMAN-RAYMOND POLANSKZ~-

did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously have and accomplish an act of sexual
intercourse with a female person, to wit, a thirteen-year-old girl,”
not his wife, who was then and there under the age of eighteen

years, to wit, thirteen years.
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COUNT 1v
For a further and separate cause of action, being a different offense of the same class of crimes
and offenses as the charges set forthin all preceding counts

hereof, the said  ROMAN RAYMOND POLANSKI

is accused by the Grand Jury of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, by this indictment,
of the crime of RAPE BY USE OF DRUGS,

in Violation of Section ~ 261(3) , Penal Code of California, a felony,
committed prior to the finding of this indictment, and as follows:

That on or about the  10th dayof  March,-1977y- - atand in the County of
Los Angeles, State of California, the said defendant, -~ ROMAN RAYMOND POLANSKI

did willfully, unlawfully and felonjously have.and accomplish an act of sexual

intercourse with a thirt 1d girl, she then and there being
rendered temporarily incapable of giving legal consent to the com-
mission of said act by the addinistration to her of intoxicating
narcotic, anesthetic substance, controlled substance, and intoxica-
ting liguor, to wit, Quaalude and alcohol, by the said ROMAN RAYMOND
POLANSKI, the thirteen-yéar-old girl not being the wife of the sald
ROMAN RAYMOND POLANSKT.



COUNT v =
For a fusther and separate cause of action, being a different offense of the same class of crimes,
and offenses as the charges set forthin all preceding counts

hereof, the said ROMAN RAYMOND POLANSKI

is accused by the Grand Jury of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, by this indictment,

of the crime of PERVERSION,

in Violation of Section 288(aj, Subs. (a) and (c) , Penal Code of California, a felony,
committed prior to the finding of this indictment, and as follows:
That on or about the 10th  .dayof  March, 1977 . at and in the County of -

Los Angeles, State of California, the said defendant, ROMAN RAYMOND POLANSKT

4id willfuly, unlswlly and feloniously participate -in theract of copulating the
mouth of him, the said ROMAN RAYMOND POLANSKI, vith the sexual organ
of a thirteen-year-old girl.

It is further alleged that at the time of the commission of the said
crime, the said victim was under the age of fourteen years, to wit,
thirteen years, and that the said defendant vas more than ten years
older than the said victim, to wit, older than twenty-four years of

age.



“Tbla18Y2- Cab 373 [ J | J

COUNT vI
For a further and separate cause of action, being a different offense of the same class of crimes
and offenses as the charges set forth in all preceding counts,

hereof, the said ROMAN RAYMOND POLANSKT

is accused by the Grand Jury of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, by this indictment,

of the crime of  SODOMY ON A PERSON,

in Violation of Section 286, Subsections (a) & (c), Penal Code of California, a felony,
committed prior to the finding of this:indictment, and as follows:

That on or about the  10th  day of  March, 1977, : at and in the County of

Los Angeles, State of California, the said defendant,  ROMAN--RAYMOND POLANSKI .- -

did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously commit the”infamous. crime against nature -

upon the person of a thirteen-year-old girl, a human being.

It is further alleged that at the time of the commission of the said

crime, the said victim was under the age of fourteen years, to wit,
thirteen years, and that the said defendant was more than ten years

older than the said victim, to wit, older than twenty-four years of

age.
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